

5
24.11.2023
Ct. No. 655
SB

C.O. 331 of 2014
with
CAN 1 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 6663 of 2015)

Smt. Sangeeta Ganguly (Bhattacharya)
-versus
Pradip Kumar Ganguly

Petitioner is not represented either physically
or virtually..

There is sufficient reason to believe that the
petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the
present application. So I have no option but to dismiss
the present case.

Accordingly, the revisional application being
C.O. 331 of 2014 along with application being CAN 1
of 2015(Old No. CAN 6663 of 2015) is dismissed for
default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J.)